

**IN THE COURT OF APPEALS**  
**STATE OF ARIZONA**  
**DIVISION ONE**

CHAPARRAL CITY WATER	)	
COMPANY, an Arizona corporation,	)	No. 1 CA-CC 08-0002
	)	
Appellant,	)	
	)	
v.	)	
	)	Arizona Corporation Commission
ARIZONA CORPORATION	)	No. W-02113A-04-0616
COMMISSION, an agency of the	)	
State of Arizona,	)	Decision No. 70441
	)	
Appellee,	)	
and	)	
	)	
RESIDENTIAL UTILITY	)	
CONSUMER OFFICE,	)	
	)	
Intervenor-Appellee.	)	
_____	)	

**INTERVENOR-APPELLEE**  
**RESIDENTIAL UTILITY CONSUMER OFFICE'S**  
**ANSWERING BRIEF**

Daniel W. Pozefsky (No. 013077)  
Residential Utility Consumer Office  
1110 West Washington Street, Suite 220  
Phoenix, Arizona 85007  
Telephone: (602) 364-4839  
Attorney for Intervenor-Appellee,  
Residential Utility Consumer Office  
April 6, 2009

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
INTRODUCTION .....	1
A. STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION .....	1
B. COMBINED STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS .....	2
C. ISSUES PRESENTED .....	5
D. ARGUMENT .....	5
I. STANDARD OF REVIEW .....	5
II. THE COMMISSION DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION BY ADJUSTING THE WACC FOR INFLATION.....	6
III. THE COMMISSION’S DETERMINATION OF THE COMPANY’S FROR WAS SUPPORTED BY SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE .....	8
IV. THE COMMISSION’S DETERMINATION OF THE COMPANY’S FROR WAS NOT ILLEGAL .....	13
V. THE COMMISSION DID NOT MANIPUTLATE THE COMPANY’S RATE OF RETURN FOR THE PURPOSE OF ENSURING A CERTAIN LEVEL OF EARNINGS.....	16
CONCLUSION .....	19
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	20
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	21

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Arizona Water Co. v. the Arizona Corporation Commission</i> , 217 Ariz. 652, 177 P.3d 1224 (App. Div. 1, 2008) .....	6
<i>City of Alton v. Commerce Commission</i> , 165 N.E. 2d 513(Ill.1960).....	14
<i>City of Tucson</i> , 17 Ariz. App. at 481, 498 P. 2d at 555 .....	17
<i>Consolidated Water Util., Ltd. V. Arizona Corp. Comm’n</i> , 178 Ariz. 478, 481, 875 P2d, 137, 140 (App. 1993). .....	5
<i>Ethington</i> , 66 Ariz. Sat 392, 189 P.2d at 216 .....	6
<i>Harbour Water Corp.</i> , Case No. 41661, 2001 WL170550 (Jan. 10, 2001 Ind. Util. Reg. Comm’n) .....	15
<i>Litchfield Park Service Co. v. Arizona Corp. Comm’n</i> , 178 Ariz. 431, 434, 874 P.2d 988, 991 (App. 1994) .....	7
<i>Litchfield Park Service Co. v. Arizona Corp. Comm’n</i> , 178 Ariz. 431, 434, 874 P.2d 988, 991 (App. 1994). .....	5
<i>Morris v. Arizona Corp. Comm’n</i> , 24 Ariz. App. 454, 457, 539 P. 2d 928, 931 (1975).....	6
<i>Simms v. Round Valley Light &amp; Power Co.</i> , 80 Ariz. 145, 151, 294 P.2d 378, 385 (1956).....	8
<i>State ex rel. Consol. Freight Lines v. Murray</i> , 182 Wash. 98, 44 P.2d 1031, 1033 (1935).....	6
<i>State ex rel. Utilities Commission v. Duke Power Co.</i> , 206 S.E.2d 269, 281 (N.C. 1974).....	14
<i>Tucson Elec. Power Co. v. Arizona Corp. Comm’n</i> , 132 Ariz. 240, 243, 645 P.2d 231, 234 (1982).....	5

### Statutes

A.R.S § 40-254.01(A) .....	1
A.R.S. § 40-254.01(A) .....	4
A.R.S. § 40-462.....	1
A.R.S. §§ 40-461, 40-462, 40-464.....	1
A.R.S. §40-254.01(E) .....	5

### Constitutional Provisions

Article XV, § 3.....	13
Article XV, § 3.....	14
Article XV, §14.....	3
Article XV, § 14.....	13
